502771105 04/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2817700

ATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D		ASSIGNMENT		
	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
J. RICHARD MYERS		01/21/2014		
ARTHUR B. MOORE			01/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	PIXI LI	GHTING LLC		
Street Address:	500 N.	STATE COLLEGE BOULEVARD		
Internal Address:	SUITE	1360		
City:	ORAN	ЭЕ		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92868-1625			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14254822		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PIX005_US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence N. Ginsberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2014
Total Attachments: 4	- ·

source=1PIX004_PRO_Assign_InvtoPixiLLC#page1.tif source=1PIX004_PRO_Assign_InvtoPixiLLC#page2.tif source=1PIX004_PRO_Assign_InvtoPixiLLC#page3.tif source=1PIX004_PRO_Assign_InvtoPixiLLC#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor Name:	Address:
J. Richard Myers	607 W. California Boulevard, Pasadena, CA 91105-2414
Arthur B. Moore	414 E. Las Flores Avenue, Arcadia, CA 91006

hereby sell(s) and assign(s), to **Pixi Lighting LLC**, a company having a place of business at 500 N. State College Boulevard, Ste. 1360, Orange, CA 92868-1625, its successors and assigns, as **ASSIGNEE**, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to:

i) the invention(s) and/ or improvement(s) entitled:

TITLE LIGHTING ASSEMBLY

for which a patent application was filed under application number 61/812,973 filed on April 17, 2013;

or, if no application is identified above, the application executed concurrently herewith;

ii) said patent application;

iii) any and all provisional patent applications on which priority is claimed;

iv) any and all related patent application(s) in the United States or a country foreign thereto, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, conversions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, non-provisional applications, convention, international (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and other applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application(s);

v) any and all Letters patents, including renewals, reissues, certificates of reexamination and extensions thereof granted for said invention(s) or upon said application(s); and

vi) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application(s) and said patent(s).

I/We additionally authorize **Pixi Lighting LLC** to file in my/our name(s), or its own name, applications for patent in any country (by international convention, treaty or otherwise).

I/We also appoint **Pixi Lighting**, **LLC** as my/our common representative to represent me/us before all the competent International Authorities in connection with any and all international applications.

I/We hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue any said patent to **Pixi Lighting LLC** in accordance herewith.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license or other right previously given.

I/We agree that each time a request is made, and without undue delay, I/we will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to the invention(s), said application(s) and said patent(s), to **Pixi Lighting LLC**, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 032692 FRAME: 0679

Attorney Docket No.: PIX004_PRO

I/We agree, without undue delay, to undertake all reasonable acts to assure that said invention(s), patent application(s) and patent(s) shall be held and enjoyed by **Pixi Lighting LLC** as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly: to execute and deliver to **Pixi Lighting LLC** all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments, invention disclaimers and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by **Pixi Lighting LLC**; to furnish **Pixi Lighting LLC** with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits that may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s); and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention(s) and patent(s).

I/We hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the authority to revoke power(s) of attorney executed by me/us in connection with this application and to appoint a new power of attorney

Name of Inventor(s)	Date	Signature	
J. Richard Myers	1/21/14		
Arthur B. Moore	January 15, 2014	armulomme	

PATENT REEL: 032692 FRAME: 0680

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
County of Orange)
on January 21, 2014 before me, Raul Alvarez, Notary Public
Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared 5. Richard Myers who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) Signature



Page 3 of 4

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of ()range before me, [\] On S "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name and Title of Officer (e.g., B. MOOR personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/hen/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JOANNE N. CAO COMM. #2047572 Notary Public - California **Orange County** Comm. Expires Nov. 1, 2017 JOANNE N. CAO COMM. #2047572 Votary Public - California Orange County Comm. Expires Nov

Signature (Se		
---------------	--	--